	A/D 58	11 - AU	DT15 Read POTATO (2.2 JUL 200			
Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 R	02-28-		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 10/502255 Attorney Docket No.: 81919.0020			
To the Assistant Commissioner to	raterito. Fiedoe re	coru me anacheu ongir	nal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michitaka KAMEYAMA Takahiro HANYU Hiromitsu KIMURA Yoshikazu FUJIMORI Takashi NAKAMURA Hidemi TAKASU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: May 20, 2004	☐ Yes ⊠ No	2. Name and address ROHM CO., LTD. 21, Saiin Mizosaki-c Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 615-8585 JAPAN	•			
		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A 		B. Patent No.(s)	•			
, Ac	Iditional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Dariush G. Adli, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate co	mber: 50-1314 opy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	ver sheet information I Stop Assignment for of the U.S. Pate P.O. Bo	Date: July 22, 2004	3			

PATENT REEL: 016321 FRAME: 0210

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inven	tor(s) (1)	Michitaka KAMEYAMA	(5)	Takashi NAKAMURA			
		(2)	Takahiro HANYU	(6)	Hidemi TAKASU			
		(3)	Hiromitsu KIMURA	(7)				
		(4)	Yoshikazu FUJIMORI	(8)	_			
				ch of the under	(\$1.00) and other good and valuable signed, the undersigned agree(s) tends agree(s) tends agree(s) tends agree(s)			
(9)	Insert name of Assigned	9 (9)	ROHM CO., LTD.,					
(10)	Insert state of Incorpora Assignee	tion of (10)	A Japanese corporation					
(11)	Insert address of Assign	nee (11)	of 21, Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 615-8585, JAPAN (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as					
(12)	Insert identification of In such as Title, Case Nun Foreign Application Nun	nber or	LOGICAL OPERATION CIRCUIT AND LOGICAL OPERATION METHOD for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.					
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	f (13)	on May 20, 2004					
and c	continuing United States	and foreign a		identified invent	with any original, reissue, divisional ion and also to execute separate expedient.			
	ed concerning this appli	ication or contin			with any interference which may be te with the Assignee in every way			
neces agreei	sary in connection with cl	gned agree(s) (laims or provisio	o execute all papers and ns of the International Conv	documents an vention for Prote	d perform any act which may be ction of Industrial Property or similar			
United	The undersig States patent to the Ass		perform all affirmative acts	which may be n	ecessary to obtain a grant of a valid			
thereo	s Patents of the United of to the said Assignee, a	States resulting as Assignee of t	from said application or a the entire interest, and her	any division or a eby covenants t	er of Patents to issue any and all divisions or continuing applications that he has (they have) full right to greement in conflict herewith.			
YANG LANGI PETER MATTI necess	RLACHER, Reg. No. 23 , Reg. No. 38,690; ALFR LEY, Reg. No. 33,940; N RSON, Reg. No. 36,238 HEW G. DYOR, Reg. N	,009; WILLIAM ED A. D'ANDRI MICHAEL BYOF 3; STEVEN K. Io. 42,278, the	H. WRIGHT, Reg. No. 36, EA, JR., Reg. No. 27,752; N RICK, Reg. No. 34,131; CA BARTON, Reg. No. 36,44 power to insert on this as	312; DAVID LU WILLIAM J. KUE KROL W. BURT 15; SARAH S. ssignment any f	. MOK, Reg. No. 22,585; JOHN P. BITZ, Reg. No. 38,229; WEI-NING BIDA, Reg. No. 29,664; STUART T. ON, Reg. No. 35,465; STEVEN C. O'ROURKE, Reg. No. 41,226; E. urther identification which may be Trademark Office for recordation of			
Date:	May 20, 2004	Signature of In	ventor Michitaka KAMEY	AMA M	ichitaker []			
Date:	May 20, 2004	Signature of In	ventor Takahiro HANYU	Sa	In The			
Date:	May 20, 2004	Signature of In	ventorHiromitsu KIMUR	A Him	miter Kimura			
Date:	May 20, 2004	Signature of In	ventorYoshikazu FUJIM	ORI Joshi,	hazu Fujimori			
Date:	May 20, 200 F	Signature of In	ventor Takashi NAKAMU	RA Jakas	hi nakamura			
Date:	MAY 28. 2004	Signature of In-	ventor Hidemi TAKASU	A.c.	Deen			
Date:		Signature of In	ventor					
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor					

RECORDED: 07/22/2004

\\\LA - 70999/510 - #76635 v1

PATENT REEL: 016321 FRAME: 0211